STAGE IV WWW.HYSTER.COM
H40-52XM-16CH SERIES
TECHNICAL GUIDE
2 3
h6
x
h13
c

L
1-1 Manufacturer HYSTER HYSTER HYSTER
1-2 Model designation H40XM-16CH4 H44XM-16CH4 H48XM-16CH4
1-3 Drive Diesel Diesel Diesel
1-4 Operator type Seated Seated Seated
1-5-1 Load capacity at load centre distance c1 Q1 kg 35,300 39,300 40,000
1-5-2 Load capacity at load centre distance c1’ Q2 kg 31,750 35,400 39,590
1-6-1 Load centre distance c1 c1 mm 1,400 1,400 1,400
1-6-2 Load centre distance c1’ c1’ mm 1,610 1,610 1,610
1-8 Load distance (1) x mm 870 870 870
1-9 Wheelbase y mm 5,900 5,900 5,900
1-10-1 Stacking height at first row (number x container height, in feet) # 4 x 9’ 6” 4 x 9’ 6” 4 x 9’ 6”
1-10-1 Stacking height at first row (number x container height, in feet) # 4 x 8’ 6” 4 x 8’ 6” 4 x 8’ 6”
W
EI
G
H
T 2-1 Service weight (2) kg 62,419 65,219 66,919
2-2-1 Axle loading   with load, front / rear kg 91,595 6,214 97,202 7,317 98,610 8,309
2-3-1 Axle loading   without load, front / rear kg 42,713 19,706 42,781 22,438 43,220 23,699
W
H
EE
LS
3-1 Tyre type Pneumatic Pneumatic Pneumatic
3-2 Tyre size,   front 18.00-25 40PR 18.00-25 40PR 18.00-25 40PR
3-3 Tyre size,   rear 18.00-25 40PR 18.00-25 40PR 18.00-25 40PR
3-5 Wheels, number front / rear (x = driven wheels) x4 / 2 x4 / 2 x4 / 2
3-6 Tread, front b10 mm 3,703 3,703 3,703
3-7 Tread, rear b11 mm 3,060 3,060 3,060
D
IM
EN
SI
O
N
S
4-1 Tilt of mast, forward / backward α / β (°) 6° 10° 6° 10° 6° 10°
4-2 Height, mast lowered (3) h1 mm 7,966 7,966 7,966
4-3 Free lift h2 mm - - -
4-4-1 Lift height at load centre c1, minimum (4) h3.1.1 mm 2,280 2,280 2,280
4-4-2 Lift height at load centre c1, maximum (4) h3.1.2 mm 12,034 12,034 12,034
4-5 Height, mast extended h4 mm 13,320 13,320 13,320
4-7 Height of closed cab h6 mm 4,660 4,660 4,660
4-7-1 Height of closed cabin without / with aircon h6 mm 4,703 4,758 4,703 4,758 4,703 4,758
4-7-2 Height of closed cab with strobe light h6 mm 4,780 4,780 4,780
4-7-3 Height of closed cab with work lights h6 mm 4,839 4,839 4,839
4-7-4 Height of closed cab with airco & strobe light h6 mm 4,780 4,780 4,780
4-8 Seat height to SIP (5) h7 mm 3,525 3,525 3,525
4-12 Coupling height h10 mm - - -
4-17 Overhang l5 mm 1,025 1,025 1,025
4-19 Overall length l1 mm 10,330 10,330 10,330
4-20 Length to face of spreader l2 mm 7,710 7,710 7,710
4-21-2 Overall width across all of truck b2 mm 4,200 4,200 4,200
4-23 Carriage spreader Dedicated carriage Dedicated carriage Dedicated carriage
4-24 Spreader width, retracted / extended b3 mm 6,100 12,200 6,100 12,200 6,100 12,200
4-28 Reach distance l4 mm +/- 210 +/- 210 +/- 210
4-30 Reach lateral from vehicle centre line b8 mm +/- 216 +/- 216 +/- 216
4-31 Ground clearance, lowest point m1 mm 471 465 465
4-32 Ground clearance, centre or wheelbase m2 mm 341 335 335
4-34-3 Aisle width: 20' container Ast20 mm 11,630 11,630 11,630
4-34-4 Aisle width: 40' container Ast40 mm 14,245 14,245 14,245
4-35 Outside turning radius Wa mm 7,875 7,875 7,875
4-36 Internal turning radius (7) b13 mm 2,690 2,690 2,690
PE
RF

L
1-1 Manufacturer HYSTER HYSTER HYSTER
1-2 Model designation H50XM-16CH5 H50XM-16CH5 H52XM-16CH5
1-3 Drive Diesel Diesel Diesel
1-4 Operator type Seated Seated Seated
1-5-1 Load capacity at load centre distance c1 Q1 kg 40,000 40,000 40,000
1-5-2 Load capacity at load centre distance c1’ Q2 kg 36,700 36,700 40,000
1-6-1 Load centre distance c1 c1 mm 1,509 1,509 1,509
1-6-2 Load centre distance c1’ c2 mm 1,749 1,749 1,749
1-8 Load distance (1) x mm 900 900 870
1-9 Wheelbase y mm 5,900 5,900 5,900
1-10-1 Stacking height at first row (number x container height, in feet) # 5 x 9’ 6” 5 x 9’ 6” 5 x 9’ 6”
1-10-1 Stacking height at first row (number x container height, in feet) # 5 x 8’ 6” 5 x 8’ 6” 5 x 8’ 6”
W
EI
G
H
T 2-1 Service weight (2) kg 75,535 76,473 78,512
2-2-1 Axle loading   with load, front / rear at c1 kg 107,524 8,011 108,149 8,324 106,690 11,822
2-3-1 Axle loading   without load, front / rear at c1 kg 51,192 24,343 51,817 24,656 50,358 28,154
W
H
EE
LS
3-1 Tyre type Pneumatic Pneumatic Pneumatic
3-2 Tyre size,   front 18.00-25 40PR 18.00-33 36PR 18.00-25 40PR
3-3 Tyre size,   rear 18.00-25 40PR 18.00-33 36PR 18.00-25 40PR
3-5 Wheels, number front / rear (x = driven wheels) x4 / 2 x4 / 2 x4 / 2
3-6 Tread, front b10 mm 3,703 3,703 3,703
3-7 Tread, rear b11 mm 3,060 3,060 3,060
D
IM
EN
SI
O
N
S
4-1 Tilt of mast, forward / backward α / β (°) 6° 10° 6° 10° 6° 10°
4-2 Height, mast lowered (3) h1 mm 9,357 9,451 9,352
4-3 Free lift h2 mm - - -
4-4-1 Lift height at load centre c1, minimum (4) h3.1.1 mm 2,280 2,280 2,280
4-4-2 Lift height at load centre c1, maximum (4) h3.1.2 mm 14,930 14,930 14,930
4-5 Height, mast extended h4 mm 17,298 17,392 17,293
4-7 Height of closed cab h6 mm 4,660 4,750 4,660
4-7-1 Height of closed cabin without / with aircon h6 mm 4,703 4,758 4,703 4,758 4,703 4,758
4-7-2 Height of closed cab with strobe light h6 mm 4,780 4,872 4,780
4-7-3 Height of closed cab with work lights h6 mm 4,839 4,931 4,839
4-7-4 Height of closed cab with airco & strobe light h6 mm 4,780 4,872 4,780
4-8 Seat height to SIP (5) h7 mm 3,525 3,615 3,525
4-12 Coupling height h10 mm - - -
4-17 Overhang l5 mm 1,025 1,025 1,093
4-19 Overall length l1 mm 10,485 10,485 10,698
4-20 Overall length including boom retracted l2 mm 7,740 7,740 7,968
4-21-2 Overall width across all of truck b2 mm 4,200 4,200 4,200
4-23 Carriage spreader PPS Gantry carriage PPS Gantry carriage PPS Gantry carriage
4-24 Spreader width, retracted / extended b3 mm 6,100 12,200 6,100 12,200 6,100 12,200
4-28 Reach distance l4 mm +/- 240 +/- 240 +/- 240
4-30 Reach lateral from vehicle centre line b8 mm +/- 400 +/- 400 +/- 400
4-31 Ground clearance, lowest point m1 mm 358 460 357
4-32 Ground clearance, centre or wheelbase m2 mm 329 431 328
4-34-3 Aisle width: 20' container Ast20 mm 11,795 11,795 11,915
4-34-4 Aisle width: 40' container Ast40 mm 14,245 14,245 14,245
4-35 Outside turning radius Wa mm 7,875 7,875 8,015
4-36 Internal turning radius (7) b13 mm 2,690 2,690 2,690
PE
RF

L
1-1 Manufacturer HYSTER HYSTER HYSTER
1-2 Model designation H52XM-16CH5 H52XM-16CH6 H52XM-16CH6
1-3 Drive Diesel Diesel Diesel
1-4 Operator type Seated Seated Seated
1-5-1 Load capacity at load centre distance c1 Q1 kg 40,000 36000 (6) 36000 (6)
1-5-2 Load capacity at load centre distance c1’ Q2 kg 40,000 36000 (6) 36000 (6)
1-6-1 Load centre distance c1 c1 mm 1,509 1,509 1,509
1-6-2 Load centre distance c1’ c2 mm 1,749 1,749 1,749
1-8 Load distance (1) x mm 900 900 900
1-9 Wheelbase y mm 5,900 5,900 5,900
1-10-1 Stacking height at first row (number x container height, in feet) # 5 x 9’ 6” 6 x 9’ 6” 6 x 9’ 6”
1-10-1 Stacking height at first row (number x container height, in feet) # 5 x 8’ 6” 6 x 8’ 6” 6 x 8’ 6”
W
EI
G
H
T 2-1 Service weight (2) kg 79,450 81,505 82,443
2-2-1 Axle loading   with load, front / rear at c1 kg 107,316 12,135 109,897 11,608 110,522 11,921
2-3-1 Axle loading   without load, front / rear at c1 kg 50,984 28,467 53,565 27,940 54,190 28,253
W
H
EE
LS
3-1 Tyre type Pneumatic Pneumatic Pneumatic
3-2 Tyre size,   front 18.00-33 36PR 18.00-25 40PR 18.00-33 36PR
3-3 Tyre size,   rear 18.00-33 36PR 18.00-25 40PR 18.00-33 36PR
3-5 Wheels, number front / rear (x = driven wheels) x4 / 2 x4 / 2 x4 / 2
3-6 Tread, front b10 mm 3,703 4,400 4,400
3-7 Tread, rear b11 mm 3,060 3,060 3,060
D
IM
EN
SI
O
N
S
4-1 Tilt of mast, forward / backward α / β (°) 6° 10° 6° 8° 6° 8°
4-2 Height, mast lowered (3) h1 mm 9,445 10,802 10,895
4-3 Free lift h2 mm - - -
4-4-1 Lift height at load centre c1, minimum (4) h3.1.1 mm 2,280 2,280 2,280
4-4-2 Lift height at load centre c1, maximum (4) h3.1.2 mm 14,930 17,830 17,830
4-5 Height, mast extended h4 mm 17,386 20,193 20,286
4-7 Height of closed cab h6 mm 4,750 4,660 4,750
4-7-1 Height of closed cabin without / with aircon h6 mm 4,793 4,848 4,703 4,758 4,793 4,848
4-7-2 Height of closed cab with strobe light h6 mm 4,872 4,780 4,872
4-7-3 Height of closed cab with work lights h6 mm 4,931 4,839 4,931
4-7-4 Height of closed cab with airco & strobe light h6 mm 4,872 4,780 4,872
4-8 Seat height to SIP (5) h7 mm 3,615 3,525 3,615
4-12 Coupling height h10 mm - - -
4-17 Overhang l5 mm 1,093 1,093 1,093
4-19 Overall length l1 mm 10,698 10,698 10,698
4-20 Overall length including boom retracted l2 mm 7,968 7,968 7,968
4-21-2 Overall width across all of truck b2 mm 4,200 4,900 4,900
4-23 Carriage spreader PPS Gantry carriage PPS Gantry carriage PPS Gantry carriage
4-24 Spreader width, retracted / extended b3 mm 6,100 12,200 6,100 12,200 6,100 12,200
4-28 Reach distance l4 mm +/- 240 +/- 240 +/- 240
4-30 Reach lateral from vehicle centre line b8 mm +/- 400 +/- 400 +/- 400
4-31 Ground clearance, lowest point m1 mm 452 357 452
4-32 Ground clearance, centre or wheelbase m2 mm 423 328 423
4-34-3 Aisle width: 20' container Ast20 mm 11,915 11,915 11,915
4-34-4 Aisle width: 40' container Ast40 mm 14,245 14,245 14,245
4-35 Outside turning radius Wa mm 8,015 8,015 8,015
4-36 Internal turning radius (7) b13 mm 2,690 2,550 2,550
PE
RF

A
L 1-1 Manufacturer HYSTER HYSTER
1-2 Model designation H40-48XM-16CH H50-52XM-16CH
1-3 Powertrain / drivetrain Diesel Diesel
EN
G
IN
E
7-1 Engine manufacturer / model Cummins / QSL9 Cummins / QSL9
7-1a CE / EPA  Tier compliance Stage IV / Tier 4 Stage IV / Tier 4
7-2 Engine power output according to ISO 1585 kW 261 261
7-2-1 Engine power output - peak kW 283 283
7-3 Rated speed rpm 2,100 2,100
7-3-1 Engine torque  @rpm  (1/min) N-m 1,627 @ 1500 1,627 @ 1500
7-4 Number of cylinders / displacement # / cm3 6 / 8900 6 / 8900
Turbocharger Type Variable geometry, water cooled Variable geometry, water cooled
7-8 Alternator output Amps 120 120
7-10 Battery voltage, rated capacity V / Ah 24 / 200 24 / 200
D
RI
VE
8-1 Drive control / transmission Type / # Hydrodynamic Transmission Hydrodynamic Transmission
8-2 Transmission manufacturer / type Type / # Spicer Off-Highway / TE-32 Spicer Off-Highway / TE-32
8-4 Transmission speeds forward / backward # 4 / 4 4 / 4
8-5 Coupling Type Torque Converter Torque Converter
8-6 Wheel drive / drive axle manufacturer / type Type / # Kessler D102 Kessler D102
8-11 Service brake Type Oil immersed disc Oil immersed disc
8-12 Parking brake Type Spring applied, dry disc on drive axle Spring applied, dry disc on drive axle
SP
RE
A
D
ER
9-1 Spreader manufacturer / type Type / # Elme / 813 Elme / 818
9-2 Design Top lift spreader Top lift spreader
9-3 Size of containers feet (´) ISO 20' - 40' ISO 20' - 40'
9-4 Side shift b8 mm +/- 216 +/- 400
9-5 Pile slope spreader ° / type +/- 2.5 / mechanical +/- 6.0 / powered
9-6 Rotation angle ° +/- 4,5 +/- 3.0
9-7 Longitudinal adjustment ° +/- 210 +/- 240
9-8 Telescoping time, extend / retract ° 12 / 12 12 / 12
M
IS
C
10-1 Operating pressure for attachments bar 140 140
10-2 Oil volume for attachments l/min 90 90
10-3 Hydraulic oil tank, capacity l 625 725
10-4 Fuel tank capacity l 830 830
10-4-1 DEF tank capacity l 57 57
10-5 Steering design Hydrostatic Hydrostatic
10-6 Number of steering rotation 6.0 6.0
10-7 Sound pressure level at driver’s seat (7) Lpaz dB(A) 74 74
10-7-1 Sound power level during the workcycle Lwaz dB 109 109
NOTES:
Specifications are affected by the condition of the vehicle and how it is equipped, as well